
Segment Information

(1)Industry Segments

U.S. Dollars
 (millions)

2006

21% 21%

11% 12%

25% 24%

12% 12%

15% 14%

11% 12%

5% 5%

100% 100%

26% 21%

6% 12%

28% 23%

(11%) 3%
 Operating
 income (loss) 34% 28%

6% 3%

11% 10%

100% 100%

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.
         

167

2,790

(602)(70,476)

9,808 199

  Eliminations & Corporate items

2,188                        Total

- more -

279,055256,012

35,001

  Digital Media & Consumer
  Products

  & Components

  & Components

  Digital Media & Consumer 
  Products

  Power & Industrial Systems

  Logistics, Services & Others

  Eliminations & Corporate items

(306)

2006 (A)

(A)/(B)
X100
(%)

            -(35,771) 8,694

2,360,956
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Yen
(millions)

The years ended March 31

  Electronic Devices

  Power & Industrial Systems

  High Functional Materials 

517,975

1,305,658

1,204,407

2,805,169

1,214,784

11,009,195

97

1,600,246

87,514110,069

(1,639,491)

529,695

10,666,534

1,504,312

1,248,296

  Subtotal

(1,544,394)

326,488

  High Functional Materials 

  Electronic Devices

19,511

  Financial Services

92,552

  Logistics, Services & Others

 Revenues

  Subtotal

  Financial Services

92

31,073

315,528

(36,473) -   

299

  Information & Telecommunication
  Systems

106

103

113

126

9,027,043

37,017

104

91

724

20,179

10,294

23,976

11,160

13,677

10,383

4,427

94,096

(13,200)

941

9,464,801                        Total

84,687

20,439

  Information & Telecommunication
  Systems

174

791

80,896

98

103

67,761

73,661

-   

105

125

126

55

112

102

2005 (B)
2,268,386

1,320,177

2,515,366

1,280,302



(2)Geographic Segments

U.S. Dollars
 (millions)

2006

customer sales 61% 63%

9% 9%

70% 72%

11% 10%

4% 4%

15% 14%

8% 8%
 North

 America 1% 0%

9% 8%

5% 5%

0% 0%

5% 5%

1% 1%
 Other
 Areas 0% 0%

1% 1%

100% 100%

 

customer sales

transactions

Outside
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             Total

 Japan

Yen (A)/(B)
X100
(%)

(millions)

Intersegment

57,668

8,831

 The years ended March 31

Outside
customer sales
Intersegment
transactions

Outside
customer sales
Intersegment
transactions

11,054,862

(1,590,061)

10,410,890

(1,383,847)

899,608

64,486

1,632,391

120,361 100,786

3,545

126

2006 (A) 2005 (B)

453,823

transactions

transactions

Intersegment

 Asia

customer sales
Outside

Intersegment

9,464,801

6,747,222

1,033,180

Outside 

             Total

1,178,568

7,780,402

- more -

1,029

10,073

3,879

13,952

551

234

8,240

7,689

4,437

66,499

102

110

103

388,249

798,266

34,224
188

1,447,446

119

111

111

137

117

113

113

315

(13,590)

94,486

80,8961059,027,043

131,543 104,331
1,124

106

-   

95

4,671             Total

             Total

 Revenues

             Subtotal

             Eliminations & Corporate items

                       Total

11,182

546,432 490,807

 Europe

             Total 116

110

964,094

27,390

832,490

519,042 470,792

20,015

7,535,816

937,814

6,598,002

1,059,197



U.S. Dollars
 (millions)

2006

83% 83%

2% 8%

7% 3%

6% 5%

2% 1%

100% 100%

(3)Revenues by Market

U.S. Dollars
 (millions)

2006

62% 64%

17% 15%

10% 10%

8% 8%

3% 3%

38% 36%

100% 100%

# # #

5,825,156

1,619,235

968,957

748,480

302,973

3,639,645

9,464,801

                        Japan

2,589

-   

The years ended March 31
Yen (A)/(B)

X100
(%)

(millions)
2006 (A) 2005 (B)

(642)

92 2,188

57

2,830

10,188

56201

16,382
160

331,757

 Eliminations & Corporate items

331,127

(75,115) (52,702)

 Subtotal

(millions)
2006 (A)

274,389
2005 (B)
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31,108

80,896

13,840

8,282

6,397

 The years ended March 31

 Asia

 Europe

114

100

(A)/(B)
X100
(%)

 Japan

230

24

49,788

275,715

6,727

1,406,883

3,260

5,749,603

2,357

200

100

27,538

                        Total 256,012

105

101

115

107

105

117

111

 Other Areas

                        Total

                        Outside Japan

 North America

23,428

18,702

6,555
 Other Areas

Yen

258,932

9,027,043

3,277,440

279,055

901,855

709,770

 Operating

 Asia

 North America

 Europe
 income
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