## **Segment Information**

(1)Industry Segments

(1)Industry So	egments		The years ende	ed March 31	
		Ye		(A)/(B)	U.S. Dollars
		(milli		X100	(millions)
		2006 (A)	2005 (B)	(%)	2006
	Information & Telecommunication	2,360,956	2,268,386		20.170
	Systems	21%	21%	104	20,179
		1,204,407	1,320,177	91	10,294
	Electronic Devices	11%	12%		
		2,805,169	2,515,366	112	23,976
	Power & Industrial Systems	25%	24%		
	Digital Media & Consumer	1,305,658	1,280,302	100	
	Products	12%	12%	102	11,160
5	High Functional Materials	1,600,246	1,504,312	106	10 (77
Revenues	& Components	15%	14%	106	13,677
	•	1,214,784	1,248,296	0.5	
	Logistics, Services & Others	11%	12%	97	10,383
	71 119	517,975	529,695	0.0	4,427
	Financial Services	5%	5%	98	
	0.11	11,009,195	10,666,534	100	94,096
	Subtotal	100%	100%	103	
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(1,544,394)	(1,639,491)	-	(13,200)
!	Total	9,464,801	9,027,043	105	80,896
	Information & Telecommunication	84,687	67,761		
	Systems	26%	21%	125	724
	Electronic Devices	20,439	37,017	55	174
		6%	12%		
	Power & Industrial Systems	92,552	73,661	126	
		28%	23%		791
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	(35,771)	8,694	-	(306)
		(11%)	3%		
Operating	High Functional Materials	110,069	87,514	126	941
income (loss)	& Components	34%	28%		
	Logistics, Services & Others	19,511	9,808	199	
		6%	3%		167
	Financial Services	35,001	31,073	113	299
		11%	10%		
	Subtotal	326,488	315,528	100	2,790
		100%	100%	103	
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(70,476)	(36,473)	-	(602)
	Total	256,012	279,055	92	2,188

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

(2)Geographic Segments

(2)Geograph				The years ende	ed March 31	1
		_	Yen (millions) 2006 (A) 2005 (B)		(A)/(B)	U.S. Dollars
					X100	(millions)
		0.11			(%)	2006
		Outside	6,747,222	6,598,002	102	57,668
	1	customer sales	61%	63%		
	Japan	Intersegment	1,033,180	937,814	110	8,831
		transactions	9%	9%		
	Т Т	Γotal	7,780,402	7,535,816	103	66,499
	-	· Ottal	70%	72%		
		Outside	1,178,568	1,059,197	111	10,073
		customer sales	11%	10%		10,073
	A =:=	Intersegment	453,823	388,249	117	3,879
	Asia	transactions	4%	4%		
		3 . 1	1,632,391	1,447,446	113	13,952
	] 1	Cotal	15%	14%		
		Outside	899,608	798,266		7,689
		customer sales	8%	8%	113	
	North America	Intersegment	64,486	34,224	188	551
		transactions	1%	0%		
	America		964,094	832,490		
	Total		9%	8%	116	8,240
Revenues		Outside	519,042	470,792		
	Europe	customer sales	5%	5%	110	4,437
					137	234
		Intersegment	27,390	20,015		
		transactions	0%	0%		
	Г	Cotal	546,432	490,807	111	4,671
			5%	5%		
		Outside	120,361	100,786	119	1,029
		customer sales	1%	1%		
	Other	Intersegment	11,182	3,545	315	95
	Areas	transactions	0%	0%		
	1 7	Cotal	131,543	104,331	126	1,124
	Total		1%	1%	120	1,124
	Subtotal  Eliminations & Corporate items		11,054,862	10,410,890	106	94,486
			100%	100%		
			(1,590,061)	(1,383,847)	-	(13,590)
	Total		9,464,801	9,027,043	105	80,896

		The years ended March 31				
		Yen		(A)/(B)	U.S. Dollars	
		(millions)		X100	(millions)	
		2006 (A)	2005 (B)	(%)	2006	
Operating income	Japan	275,715	274,389	100	2,357	
		83%	83%			
	Asia	6,727	27,538	24	57	
		2%	8%			
	North America	23,428	10,188	230	200	
		7%	3%			
	Europe	18,702	16,382	114	160	
		6%	5%			
	Other Areas	6,555	3,260	201	56	
		2%	1%			
	Subtotal	331,127	331,757	100	2,830	
		100%	100%	100		
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(75,115)	(52,702)	1	(642)	
	Total	256,012	279,055	92	2,188	

(3)Revenues by Market

	by Walket	The years ended March 31			
			Yen		U.S. Dollars
		(millions)		X100	(millions)
		2006 (A)	2005 (B)	(%)	2006
	Japan	5,825,156	5,749,603	101	49,788
		62%	64%	101	
	Asia	1,619,235	1,406,883	115	13,840
		17%	15%	113	
	North America	968,957	901,855	107	8,282
		10%	10%		
	Europe	748,480	709,770	105	6,397
		8%	8%		
	Other Areas	302,973	258,932	117	2,589
		3%	3%		
	Outside Japan	3,639,645	3,277,440	111	31,108
		38%	36%		
	Total	9,464,801	9,027,043	105	80,896
		100%	100%		